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1. Feminist
Do you consider yourself to be a feminist, or not?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 32% 20% 32% 30% 29% 22% 27% 28% 17% 29% 20%
No 56% 56% 64% 48% 46% 53% 62% 61% 56% 63% 55% 44%
Not sure 18% 12% 16% 20% 25% 19% 16% 13% 16% 20% 16% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (707) (473) (520) (213) (231) (355) (194) (712) (108) (118) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 46% 15% 18% 49% 15% 20% 31% 39% 28% 21% 22% 35%
No 56% 39% 59% 73% 37% 76% 60% 55% 53% 50% 61% 60% 50%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 9% 14% 9% 20% 15% 8% 22% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (345) (404) (244) (272) (234) (439) (259) (161) (183) (194) (356) (260)
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2. Sexism problem
How much of a problem do you think sexism is in our society today?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 26% 31% 20% 32% 23% 27% 27% 29% 26% 35% 26% 13%
A moderate problem 28% 28% 28% 27% 32% 25% 27% 28% 28% 26% 28% 26%
A little bit of a problem 25% 26% 28% 22% 21% 26% 27% 23% 27% 18% 21% 20%
Not a problem at all 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 9% 12% 13% 11% 2% 16% 16%
Not sure 11% 5% 11% 10% 16% 13% 7% 7% 8% 19% 9% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (712) (475) (523) (216) (230) (357) (195) (712) (110) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A big problem 26% 47% 18% 13% 52% 11% 27% 26% 28% 28% 22% 25% 30%
A moderate problem 28% 32% 27% 23% 31% 22% 28% 27% 32% 25% 25% 30% 28%
A little bit of a problem 25% 11% 27% 40% 9% 43% 23% 27% 28% 18% 35% 24% 23%
Not a problem at all 11% 3% 12% 20% 2% 20% 10% 15% 9% 16% 11% 9% 10%
Not sure 11% % 17% 4% 5% 3% 12% 6% 3% 13% 7% 11% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (348)  (406)  (244)  (274)  (235) (443) (259) (162) (182) (196) (359)  (261)
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3. Female President in 10 years
When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the next 5 years 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 13% 7% 13% 8% 16% 16% 8%
Within 5-10 years 32% 36% 33% 31% 30% 31% 33% 33% 35% 22% 21% 31%
More than 10 years from
now 21% 22% 20% 22% 25% 17% 22% 17% 22% 17% 21% 16%
Never 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 15% 7%
Not sure 30% 25% 30% 30% 33% 30% 29% 29% 29% 36% 28% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (711) (474) (523) (215) (230) (357) (195) (712) (110) (121) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the next 5 years 10% 15% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 9% 12% 11% 4% 11% 11%
Within 5-10 years 32% 37% 28% 30% 41% 32% 28% 37% 47% 29% 34% 31% 33%
More than 10 years from
now 21% 22% 18% 23% 21% 22% 21% 21% 22% 24% 25% 17% 20%
Never 8% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9% 10% 6% 4% 5% 7% 11% 6%
Not sure 30% 22% 40% 26% 18% 30% 31% 27% 16% 31% 30% 30% 30%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (405) (244) (274) (234) (443) (259) (161) (183) (196) (358) (260)
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4. Elect a Female President
Which better describes your opinion?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| hope the United States

will elect a female

president in my lifetime 40% 44% 34% 46% 45% 47% 37% 34% 37% 56% 41% 37%
It doesn’t matter to me if

the United States

elects a female

president in my lifetime 48% 49% 52% 43% 38% 39% 53% 60% 52% 29% 43% 42%
Not sure 12% 7% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 7% 10% 15% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (709) (474) (522) (214) (230) (356) (196) (713) (108) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| hope the United States

will elect a female

president in my lifetime 40% 73% 27% 17% 78% 13% 39% 42% 49% 45% 33% 36% 48%
It doesn’t matter to me if

the United States

elects a female

president in my lifetime 48% 22% 53% 75% 18% 79% 47% 53% 47% 43% 52% 51% 44%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 8% 4% 8% 13% 5% 4% 12% 15% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (347)  (405)  (244)  (272)  (234) (443) (257) (161) (182) (196) (359)  (259)
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5. Sexism in 2016 election
How important of a factor do you think sexism was in the outcome of the 2016 presidential election?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very important factor 20% 25% 14% 26% 16% 24% 19% 22% 19% 31% 26% 5%
A somewhat important

factor 21% 20% 21% 21% 28% 19% 19% 19% 19% 27% 22% 27%
Not a very important

factor 16% 16% 18% 15% 21% 16% 16% 12% 17% 13% 12% 19%
Not a factor at all 28% 32% 32% 24% 15% 21% 35% 39% 32% 9% 27% 18%
Not sure 15% 7% 15% 14% 19% 20% 11% 9% 12% 20% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (711) (474) (521) (215) (229) (356) (195) (710) (109) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

A very important factor 20% 38% 12% 9% 47% 8% 19% 23% 24% 22% 16% 18% 25%
A somewhat important

factor 21% 33% 17% 11% 32% 4% 24% 20% 20% 25% 17% 24% 18%
Not a very important

factor 16% 15% 14% 22% 11% 20% 17% 14% 17% 8% 22% 18% 16%
Not a factor at all 28% 6% 33% 50% 4% 61% 23% 33% 36% 27% 33% 25% 30%
Not sure 15% 9% 24% 8% 6% 6% 17% 9% 3% 18% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (347)  (405)  (243)  (274)  (235) (441) (258) (162) (181) (196) (358)  (260)
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6. Sexism in 2020 Democtratic primary
How much of a factor do you think sexism was in the outcome of the 2020 Democratic primary so far?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very important factor 16% 19% 11% 20% 12% 19% 16% 17% 14% 26% 21% 5%
A somewhat important

factor 21% 22% 20% 21% 25% 21% 16% 22% 20% 25% 22% 18%
Not a very important

factor 18% 20% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 20% 13% 10% 24%
Not a factor at alll 27% 30% 31% 23% 20% 18% 34% 31% 30% 10% 30% 18%
Not sure 18% 9% 18% 19% 24% 25% 16% 11% 16% 26% 16% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (702) (467) (518) (211) (228) (353) (193) (705) (107) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

A very important factor 16% 29% 8% 10% 33% 8% 15% 17% 21% 23% 12% 13% 17%
A somewhat important

factor 21% 30% 19% 12% 37% 9% 20% 23% 21% 20% 14% 22% 24%
Not a very important

factor 18% 18% 16% 21% 15% 21% 19% 17% 19% 15% 27% 19% 14%
Not a factor at alll 27% 10% 29% 45% 6% 55% 23% 30% 34% 21% 29% 26% 30%
Not sure 18% 12% 28% 11% 9% 7% 23% 12% 5% 22% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (344)  (399) (242)  (269)  (234) (438) (255) (159) (180) (195) (351)  (259)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.247 to 3.191,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.414.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You



